ARACRUZ CELLULOSE S A Form 6-K February 07, 2003

FORM 6-K SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Issuer Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of February 2003

ARACRUZ CELULOSE S.A.

Rua Lauro Muller 116-21 (degree) Andar, Botafogo Rio de Janeiro, 22299-900 Brazil (Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F. Form 20-F X Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Yes No X

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

> ARACRUZ CELULOSE S.A. (Registrant)

Date: February 7, 2003 By: /s/ Agilio Leao de Macedo Filho

______ Name: Agilio Leao de Macedo Filho

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT INDEX

99.1. Material Fact - Re: The filing of a Shareholders Agreement dated February 5, 2003.

t;">	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:	
o	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
o	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
o	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
o	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

ITEM 8.01 OTHER EVENTS

Hertz Global Holdings, Inc. (<u>Hertz Holdings</u>) is filing as Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 hereto separate press releases issued on December 6, 2010 by Hertz Holdings, announcing, respectively, (1) the proposed private offering by The Hertz Corporation (<u>Hertz</u>), a wholly owned subsidiary of Hertz Holdings, of \$500 million in aggregate principal amount of 7.375% senior notes due 2021 (the <u>Notes</u>) and (2) the pricing of the Offering of the Notes. The contents of such press releases are incorporated by reference in this Item 8.01.

2

ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.

- (d) Exhibits. The following Exhibits are filed herewith as part of this report:
- 99.1 Press Release of Hertz Holdings announcing proposed private offering by Hertz of 7.375% senior notes due 2021, dated December 6, 2010.
- 99.2 Press Release of Hertz Holdings announcing pricing of private offering by Hertz of 7.375% senior notes due 2021, dated December 6, 2010.

3

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

HERTZ GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC. (Registrant)

By: /s/ Elyse Douglas Name: Elyse Douglas

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Date: December 9, 2010

4